Lease: Tarr 11 Well #: DT-31
Owner: Diamond B Mia Dale Jackson Production Co. Location:NW,SW,SE,SW,519-T16-R22E
OPR #: 5876 Box 266, Mound City, Ks 66056 County: Miami
Contractor: DALE JACKSON PR ODU@PN C Cell # 620-363-2683 FSL: 441’S
OFR:: 333 e Office # 913-795-2991 BBy 1478' W
Surface: Cemented: Hole Size: API#: 15-121-30598-00-00
20’ of 6” 5 Sacks 8%” Started: 9/24/2014
Longstring: Cemented: Hole Size: Completed: 9/25/2014
668’ of 2 7_/ 8" | 90sacks 55/8” SN: Packer: Yes l TD: 681’
8 round pipe
Well Log Plugged: Bottom Plug:

TKN | BTM Formation TKN | BTM Formation

Depth Depth
3 3 Top Soil 31 536 Shale
8 11 Clay 15 551 Light Shale (Limey)
13 24 Lime 2 553 Sand (Dry)
2 26 Shale 3 556 Shale (Limey)
s 28 Black Shale 8 564 Lime
11 39 Lime 8 572 Shale (Limey)
7 46 Shale (Limey) 10 582 Shale

50 Shale 1 583 Coal
16 66 Lime 8 591 Shale
4 70 Shale 4 595 Lime
4 74 Red Bed 1 596 Light Shale (Limey){Oder)
17 91 Shale 1 597 Light Shale (Oil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed)(Limey)
15 106 Lime 3 600 Oil Sand (Some Shale & Lime)(Fair Bleed)
6 112 Shale 3 603 Shale (Oil Sand Stks){Poor Bleed)

119 Sand (Dry) 11 614 Shale
34 153 Sandy Shale 2 617 Lime
47 200 Shale 4 621 Black Shale
20 220 Lime 4 625 Shale
8 228 Shale 8 633 Shale (Limey)
8 236 Sandy Shale 7 640 Shale
16 252 Shale 6 646 Lime
4 256 Lime 2 648 Shale
24 280 Shale 2 650 Coal
21 301 Lime 8 658 Shale (Limey)
15 316 Shale 2 660 Lime
23 339 Lime 5 665 Shale
7 346 Black Shale 1.5 666.5 Light Shale

350 Shale (Limey) 1:5 668 Qil Sand (Shaley)(Fair Bleed)(Some Lime)
19 369 Lime 1 669 Lime (Oil Stks)(Poor Bleed)

374 Black Shale 1 670 Lime (Oil Stks)(Some Shale)(Fair Bleed)

378 Lime Z 672 Qil Sand (Very Shaley)(Some Lime){Fair Bleed)
3 381 Shale 5 677 Oil Sand (Some Shale)(Good Bleed)
5 386 Lime 1 678 Oil Sand (Shaley)(Fair Bleed)
10 396 Light Shale (Limey) 2 680 Qil Sand (Very Shaley)(Poor Bleed)
20 416 Shale TD 681 Shale

418 Sandy Shale (Oder)
3 421 Sandy Shale(Oil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed)
15 436 Sandy Shale
56 492 Shale SET SURFACE —3:30 PM —9/24/14
3 495 Light Shale (Limey) CALLED IN 12:43 PM — TALKED TO LEVI
2 497 Oil Sand (Shaley)(Fair Bleed) LONGSTRING — 668’ of 2 7/8” 8 ROUND PIPE
2 499 Oil Sand (Very Shaley)(Poor Bleed) SET TIME 1:00 PM —9/25/14
6 505 Sandy Shale (Oil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed) CALLED IN 12:19 PM - TALKED TO STEVE




